

Ref No: 3029 Date: 09/10/2019

Subject: Gypsy, Roma and Traveller Students

REQUEST

- a) Do you measure how many students who identify as Gypsies, Roma or Travellers attend your university each year?
- b) Do you recognise GRT as a group which needs specific outreach programmes?

The FOI, which has a normal deadline of 20 days:

c) Do you have the numbers of students who identify as GRT who attended your university in the last three academic years and their attainment?

RESPONSE

The Press Office of Lancaster University responded to a) and b) on the 27 September 2019.

Please find below the number of students who identified as Gypsy, Roma or Traveller at Lancaster University:

| 2016/17 | 2017/18 | 2018/19 |
|---------|---------|---------|
| 6 | 7 | 8 |

These figures are across undergraduate and postgraduate study. None of these students have graduated over this period and so no attainment data is available.

Your request i.d. is: 3029 Please quote this in all enquiries.

The University aims to comply fully with its obligations under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and to ensure that the service it provides for those wishing to gain access to information is helpful and effective.

The personal information you have supplied will be used only to process your request; some details will be retained for our records after the request has been answered. This information will not be passed on to other parties unrelated to the University unless we are required to do so by law, or



where it would be necessary to answer the request in full (in which case we would seek your consent for any transfer).

Process for Making a Complaint

If you feel the service you have received does not meet our aims or your expectations, please write to:

Head of Governance Services University House Lancaster University Bailrigg Lancaster LA1 4YW

If, following our internal review, you are dissatisfied with the response provided, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, for details visit www.ico.org.uk.



